KIRKLEES AND DISTRICT SWIM
ENGLAND

Affiliated to Yorkshire Swimming Association and
Amateur Swimming Association North East Region

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS, MASTERS
AND AGE GROUP GALA

RESULTS
GALA NO. 1

Huddersfield Leisure Centre on 13 January 2019



MASTERS EVENT No. 1 Ladies and Men's 50 metres FREESTYLE

1. Damien Haigh
2. Martin Squire

3. Peter Bradbury
4. Steve Price

Event No. 1

Poppy Nuttman (9)
Tiana Burgin
Astrid Carroll
Florence Hobson
Ella Gray (9)
Imogen Jones
Natasha Quashie
Rebecca Cartwright
. Lucy Culf
10.Daisy Newsome
11.1zabel Young

12. Amelia Grace Green
13. Olivia Stafford
14.Belle Steele
15.Katie Appleton (9)
16.Ava Heddon (9)
17.Lucy Hampshire
18.Isla Westwood (9)
19.Elisah Goward
20.Maisy Burnham
21.Imogen Woods
22.Eden Kaye (9)
23.Jodie-Mya Gibbons
24.Anya McCumiskey
25.Florence Clemison
26.0Olivia Allen
27.Lola Inch
28.Hannah Bancroft
29.Laura Temple
30.Sara Khan
31.lsabelle Stead (9)

CoNORWON

Spenborough
Brighouse
Colne Valley
Brighouse

GIRLS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE

28.44
28.56
29.18
31.19

PARKIN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY

BOK

Colne Valley
BOK

BOK
Spenborough
BOK

Colne Valley
BOK

Halifax

BOK
Brighouse
Dewsbury
Brighouse
Colne Valley
Spenborough
Spenborough
Halifax
Brighouse
Hudd Crusaders
Brighouse
SB Stingrays
Brighouse
Halifax
Halifax

Hudd Crusaders
Brighouse
BOK

SB Stingrays
Halifax
Spenborough
BOK

47.54
48.21
50.56
50.42
51.51
52.25
54.47
54.27
54.78
55.20
55.47
55.88
58.59
58.79
59.47
59.75
01:01.73
01:02.09
01:03.37
01:05.19
01:07.16
01:08.84
01:09.44
01:10.10
01:12.53
DQ- Finish
DQ- Start
DQ- Legs
DQ- Legs
DQ- Legs
DQ- Turn

47.50
48.68
50.62
50.63
52.64
52.65
52.66
57.00



Event No. 2

Event No. 3

Jack Milner
Thomas Hill

Ryan Brooksbank
Thomas Firth

Jake Norris

Otis McKelvey
Luca Shevelling (9)
Finley Townend
Abdullah Mokhlisse
10 Louie Firth
11.George Scholes
12.Henry Priestley (9)
13.Eben Cousin
14.Thomas Edgar

15. Alfie Heslop

16. William Mcintosh

CoNOR~WN -

BOYS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE

17.Zachariah Green-Moore (9)Brighouse

18.Joshua Lowrey
19.Lucas Morton (9)

JOHNSON TROPHY
Dewsbury 50.43
Hudd Crusaders  51.91
Brighouse 52.43
BOK 53.75
Brighouse 54.25
Colne Valley 53.82
BOK 53.53
BOK 54.37
Spenborough 54.62
Dewsbury 57.65
Hudd Crusaders  55.28
Brighouse 56.47
BOK 56.62
Halifax 57.63
Brighouse 58.08
Spenborough 01:01.49

01:05.77
SB Stingrays 01:17.50
BOK DQ-Start

49.90
52.22
53.22
54.38
55.03
55.87
56.57
57.50

GIRLS OPEN 50metres FREESTYLE SPRINT

Amy Wood (00)
Imogen Gee (02)
Abbie Hancock (03)
Francesca Wright (05)
Isobelle Kingdon (04)
Laura Whittington (05)
Phoebe Richards (04)
Ruby Harris (05)
Hannah Mortimer (05)
10 Bella Barrett (06)
11.Ellie Hill (07)
12.Daisy Doherty (06)
13.Jessica Cameron (06)
14. Alicia Howells (07)
15.Katelyn Haigh (06)
16.Natalie Battiste (08)
17.Hannah Burns (08)
18.Jessica Stafford (06)
19.Ella Sayles (06)
20.Poppy Nutman (10)
21.Amy Fleet (05)
22.Evelyn Kingdon (06)
23.Courtney Simpson (06)
24.Florence Hobson (09)
25.Tiana Burgin (09)

26. Astrid Carroll (09)

CoNORWN =

MARY MELLOR TROPHY
Spenborough 30.37
Brighouse 31.16
Colne Valley 32.88
Spenborough 32.59
Spenborough 31.85
Brighouse 32.67
Colne Valley 33.43
Brighouse 34.50
Spenborough 34.60
Brighouse 34.78
Hudd Crusaders  35.00
Brighouse 35.10
Brighouse 35.16
Brighouse 35.44
Dewsbury 35.66
BOK 35.68
BOK 36.56
Brighouse 36.63
Hudd Crusaders  36.90
BOK 37.32
SB Stingrays 37.41
Spenborough 37.47
Hudd Crusaders  37.62
BOK 37.69
Colne Valley 37.88
BOK 37.91

29.81
30.16
32.28
32.29
32.50
33.10
33.56
34.35



27.Jasmine Dawson-Spragg (05)Colne Valley

28.Jasmine Midgeley (07)
29.Shyla Velasquez Fox (07)
30.Sophie Ross (08)
31.Rosie Osman (07)
32.1zzy Hammond (08)
33.Elizabeth Gilligan (05)
34.Sophie Crossley (06)
35.Rowena Kanan (08)
36.Imogen Jones (09)
37.Laura Temple (09)
38.Lily Mitchell (08)

39. Lucy Culf (09)

40.Aysha ljaz (05)
41.Darshana Marathe (03)
42.Mille Rose Ward (08)
43.Alana Velasquez Fox (08)
44.Lucy Dalton (07)
45.Kiera Herbert (07)
46.1zabel Young (09)
47.Abbey Wildgust (08)
48.Zoe Worsnup (07)
49.Bethany Boon (06)
50.QOlivia Stafford (09)

Dewsbury
Spenborough
Colne Valley
Hudd Crusaders
Spenborough
Hudd Crusaders
Dewsbury

BOK

BOK

Halifax
Brighouse
Halifax

Hudd Crusaders
Dewsbury
Dewsbury
Spenborough
Hudd Crusaders
BOK

Brighouse

SB Stingrays
Spenborough
Halifax
Brighouse

51.Jessica-Mae Gibbons (08) Halifax

52.Lucy Hampshire (09)
53. Amy Simpson (08)
54.Eden Kaye (10)

Halifax
Hudd Crusaders
Brighouse

55. Amber Dawson-Spragg (07)Colne Valley

56.Lola Inch (09)

57.Elisah Goward (09)
58.Daisy Newsome (09)
59. Ruby Whitehouse (08)
60.Rebecca Cartwright (09)
61.Amy lambert (08)
62.Imogen Woods (09)

63.Ella Gray (10)

64.Isla Westwood (10)
65.Belle Steele (09)

66. Florence Clemison (09)
67.Jodie-Mya Gibbons (10)
68.Maisy Burnham (09)
69.Hannah Bancroft (09)
70.Anya McCumiskey (09)
71.0livia Allen (09)

BOK

Hudd Crusaders
BOK

Colne Valley
BOK

Dewsbury

SB Stingrays
Spenborough
Brighouse
Colne Valley
Hudd Crusaders
Halifax
Brighouse

SB Stingrays
Halifax
Brighouse

38.25
38.27
38.47
38.50
39.31
40.59
40.69
41.02
41.15
41.68
41.69
41.83
41.84
42.00
42.28
42.31
42.40
42.90
43.09
43.12
43.63
43.66
4413
44.43
44.97
45.28
45.81
46.28
47.03
47.68
47.80
48.22
48.28
49.34
50.25
50.66
50.93
50.94
51.28
51.29
51.91
52.75
54.54
55.34
57.25



Event No. 4 BOYS 11yrs 4 x 1 length IND. MEDLEY
BOLTON ROYD TROPHY
1. Thomas Brooks Spenborough 01:27.25 01:29.27
2. Finley Walebore Spenborough 01:34.63 01:34.41
3. Jake Lawford BOK 01:37.41 01:38.19
4. Archie Moseley Spenborough 01:42.59 01:45.60
5. A.J. McCumiskey Halifax 01:46.25 01:49.06
6. Walter Barrett Brighouse 01:46.00 01:52.00
7. Hartley Earl Brighouse 01:46.66
8. Henry Collett Halifax 01:53.41
9. William Whatley Halifax 01:53.59
10.John Dix Hudd Crusaders  01:55.93
11. Alexander Gilligan Hudd Crusaders  DQ-Stroke
12.Andrew Teale BOK DQ-Start
13.Charlie Carter Spenborough DQ-Turn
14.Jack Blamires Brighouse DQ-Turn
15.Jimmy Williams BOK DQ-Turn
Event No. 5 GIRLS 11yrs 50metres FREESTYLE
ODSAL HOUSE TROPHY
1. Hannah Burns BOK 36.16 35.44
2. Natalie Battiste BOK 38.00 35.50
3. Ruby Doherty Brighouse 39.06 37.93
4. lzzy Hammond Spenborough 41.10 40.14
5. Sophie Ross Colne Valley 41.88 40.15
6. Eden Cadman Halifax 39.78 40.22
7. Imogen Folan BOK 40.90 41.59
8. Rowena Kanan BOK 42.47 41.63
9. Eva Burbridge Hudd Crusaders
10.Lily Mitchell Brighouse 43.16
11.Abbey Wildgust SB Stingrays 43.31
12. Milie Rose Ward Dewsbury 43.66
13.Alanna Velasquez Fox Spenborough 43.97
14.Ava Taylor Colne Valley 44.06
15. Tailla Green-Moore Brighouse 44.62
16.Isla Heddon Spenborough 45.59
17.Jessica-Mae Gibbons Halifax 46.75
18.Courtney James Spenborough 46.84
19. Ruby Whitehouse Colne Valley 48.50
20.Phoebe Jackson Dewsbury 52.06
21.Amy Lambert Dewsbury 54.13
22.Maddison Ayres Spenborough 01:17.12
23.Zina Kovjanic BOK DQ-Start



GIRLS 12yrs 100metres BACKSTROKE

Event No. 6
BOK TROPHY
1. Alicia Howells Brighouse 01:31.46
2. Jenny Appleton Spenborough 01:33.71
3. Shyla Velasquez Fox Spenborough 01:33.53
4. Kiera Herbert BOK 01:44.53
5. Jasmine Midgeley Dewsbury 01:46.42
6. Zoe Worsnup Spenborough 01:53.47
7. Lucy Datton Hudd Crusaders  01:55.55
8. Amber Dawson-Spragg  Colne Valley 02:11.69
9. Ellie Hill Hudd Crusaders  DQ-Turn

01:30.40
01:31.21
01:34.41
01:45.04
01:45.35
01:52.81
01:56.94

Event No. 7 MIXED 10yrs & under 4 x 50M FREESTYLE TEAM

Masters Event No. M2

oUW~

BOK ‘A’
BOK ‘B’
BRIGHOUSE A
SENBOROUGH
BRIGHOUSE B
BRIGHOUSE C

HALIFAX S.C. TROPHY

02:41.34
02:46.09
02:50.66
03:07.47
03:14.09.
DQ-Turn

Ladies/Mens 100metres BREASTSTROKE

1.
2.
3.

Damien Haigh
Steve Price
Martin Squire

Event No. 8

1. Daisy Doherty
2.

3. Bella Barrett
4.

Jessica Cameron

Jessica Stafford

Spenborough
Brighouse
Brighouse

GIRLS 13yrs 100metres BUTTERFLY

01:26.25
01:34.00
01:34.31

JUNIOR GIRLS DIVING TROPHY -

Brighouse
Brighouse
Brighouse
Brighouse

01:37.75
01:48.75

DQ-Stroke
DQ-Stroke

Event No. 9 BOYS 12yrs 100metres BACKSTROKE — BOK TROPHY

NoOoO kWD~

Louis Cass
Maksim Kucko
Benjamin Walker
William Robinson
Harry Taylor
Owen Cartwright
Harry Gilligan

Event No. 10

Spenborough 01:22.09
Hudd Crusaders  01:24.44
Colne Valley 01:27.07
Brighouse 01:30.12
Brighouse 01:42.82
BOK 01:45.31

Hudd Crusaders DQ-Turn

GIRLS 14yrs 100metres BREASTSTROKE

6



SHERYL BROADBENT TROPHY

1. Francesca Wright Spenborough 01:34.06 01:32.22
2. Chloe Hemingway Brighouse 01:32.03 01:32.25
3. Ruby Harris Brighouse 01:36.91 01:36.00
4. Laura Whittington Brighouse 01:38.19 01:41.71
5. Jasmine Dawson-Spragg Colne Valley 01:42.62 01:42.19
6. Hannah Mortimer Spenborough 01:48.07 01:49.57
7. Aisha ljaz Hudd Crusaders  01:58.02 01:57.25
8. Amy Fleet SB Stingrays DQ-Turn
9. Elizabeth Gilligan Hudd Crusaders  DQ-Stroke

Event No. 11 BOYS 13yrs 100metres FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS DIVING TROPHY

1. Jamie Haines Brighouse 01:16.06 01:13.97
2. Nicholas Hudson Brighouse 01:15.44 01:14.50
3. Ben Bush Hudd Crusaders  01:19.00 01:20.78
4. Alexander Haigh Spenborough 01:30.91 01:28.91
5. Alistair Muir Colne Valley 01:27.00 01:29.65
6. Kamran Khan Spenborough 01:33.50 01:32.15
7. Freddie Taylor Colne Valley 01:30.75 01:36.03
8. George Dillon Halifax 01:35.53 01:38.12
9. Elliott Hancock Colne Valley 01:40.47
10.Fallon Woodward Halifax 01:40.75
11.1saac Wildgust SB Stingrays 01:43.32

Event No. 12 GIRLS 15yrs 100metres BUTTERFLY
1. Alex Muir Colne Valley 01:25.66

Event No. 13 BOYS 14yrs 100metres FREESTYLE

BOK TROPHY
1. Archie Waddington Colne Valley 01:12.41
2. Callum Quinn Spenborough 01:29.82

Event No. 14 GIRLS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres BACKSTROKE
7




C.J. BRADLEY TROPHY / ARTHUR GARDINER TROPHY

1. Isobelle Kingdon (04) Spenborough 01:17.56 01:17.09
2. Imogen Gee (OPEN)*** Brighouse 01:19.62 01:17.25
3. Francesca Wright (05) Spenborough 01:22.00 01:22.03
4. Abbie Hancock (OPEN)*** Colne Valley 01:25.15 01:22.19
5. Laura Whittington (05) Brighouse 01:25.31 01:25.56
6. Alex Muir (04) Colne Valley 01:30.32 01:29.12
7. Chloe Hemingway (05) Brighouse 01:27.06 01:30.16
8. Alicia Howells (07) Brighouse 01:31.22 01:31.63
9. Bella Barrett (06) Brighouse 01:32.57
10.Katelyn Haigh (06) Dewsbury 01:33.50
11.Hannah Mortimer (05) Spenborough 01:33.82
12.Natalie Battiste (08) BOK 01:34.06
13.Jenny Appleton (07) Spenborough 01:34.66
14.Poppy Nuttman (10) BOK 01:35,44
15.Ella Sayles (06) Hudd Crusaders  01:35.75
16. Evelyn Kingdon (06) Spenborough 01:37.36
17.Florence Hobson (09) BOK 01:37.97
18.Daisy Doherty (06) Brighouse 01:38.29
19.Tiana Burgin (09) Colne Valley 01:39.22
20.Imogen Folan (08) BOK 01:39.35
21.Laura Temple (09) Halifax 01:42.28
22.Hannah Burns (08) BOK 01:42.53
23.Darshana Marathe (OPEN)*** Dewsbury 01:44.00
24.Eden Cadman (09) Halifax 01:46.63
25. Astrid Carroll (09) BOK 01:46.69
26.Courtney Simpson (06) Hudd Crusaders  01:46.84
27.Kiera Herbert (07) BOK 01:46.94
28.Imogen Jones () BOK 01:47.18
29.Jasmine Midgeley (07) Dewsbury 01:48.68
30.Rowena Kanan (08) BOK 01:49.59
31.Natasha Quashie (09) Colne Valley 01:52.42
32.Zoe Worsnup (07) Spenborough 01:54.06
33. Ruby Whitehouse (08) Colne Valley 01:54.22
34.Lucy Hampshire (09) Halifax 01:57.00
35.Lucy Datton (07) Hudd Crusaders  01:57.06
36.Bethany Boon (06) Halifax 01:59.88
37.Zina Kovjanic (08) BOK 02:00.23
38.Rebecca Cartwright (09) BOK DQ-Turn
39. Aisha ljaz (05) Hudd Crusaders  DQ-Turn
40.Elizabeth Gilligan (05) Hudd Crusaders  DQ-Stroke
Event No. 15 BOYS 15yrs 100metres BREASTSTROKE
RAF TROPHY

1. Thomas Branch Colne Valley 01:40.80

2. Oliver Blamires Brighouse 01:40.84

3. Jake Jones Dewsbury DQ-Stroke



Event No. 16

BOYS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres FREESTYLE

HORATIO NELSON TROPHY / JAMES R. CHEETHAM TROPHY

Adam Wood (OPEN)***
Cameron Price (OPEN)***
Damien Haigh (OPEN)***
Martin Squire (OPEN)***
Louis Cass (07)

Peter Bradbury (OPEN)***

Archie Waddington (05)
Jamie Haines (06)
. Nichlolas Hudson (06)

CoNOR~WND -

10. Daniel Straszynski (OPEN)

11.Benjamin Walker (07)

12.Aiden James (OPEN)***

13.Thomas Brooks (08)
14.Maksim Kucko (07)
15.Oliver Blamires (04)
16. Andrew Teale (08)
17.Jimmy Williams (08)
18.Jake Lawford (08)
19.Jake Jones (04)

20. Alistair Muir (06)
21.Harry Gilligan (07)
22.Henry Collett (08)
23. William Robinson (07)

24. Abdullah Mokhlisse (09)

25.Jack Blamires (08)
26.0wen Cartwright (07)
27.Hartley Earl (08)
28.Walter Barrett (08)
29.Jake Norris (09)

30. Alexander Haigh (06)
31.Archie Moseley (08)
32.Harry Taylor (07)
33.Luca Shevelling (10)
34.Fallon Woodward (08)
35.A.J. McCumiskey (08)
36. Elliott Hancock (06)
37.Thomas Edgar (09)
38. Alfie Heslop (09)
39.Lucas Morton (10)
40. Thomas Hill (09)
41.Henry Priestley (10)
42.William Whatley (08)
43.John Dix (08)

44.Otis McKelvey (09)
45.Joshua Lowrey (09)
46.Matthew Tillotson (08)

Spenborough
Brighouse
Spenborough
Brighouse
Spenborough
Colne Valley
Colne Valley
Brighouse
Brighouse

Hudd Crusaders
Colne Valley

SB Stingrays
Spenborough
Hudd Crusaders
Brighouse

BOK

BOK

BOK

Dewsbury
Colne Valley
Hudd Crusaders
Halifax
Brighouse
Spenborough
Brighouse

BOK

Brighouse
Brighouse
Brighouse
Spenborough
Spenborough
Brighouse

BOK

Halifax

Halifax

Colne Valley
Halifax
Brighouse

BOK

Hudd Crusaders
Brighouse
Halifax

Hudd Crusaders
Colne Valley

SB Stingrays
Spenborough

56.53
01:04.38
01:05.50
01:06.53
01:09.04
01:07.00
01:12.63
01:16.25
01:16.35
01:16.72
01:18.53
01:19.41
01:19.47
01:21.35
01:27.22
01:28.46
01:28.87
01:29.34
01:30.62
01:30.94
01:31.78
01:33.00
01:33.35
01:33.59
01:33.71
01:34.25
01:34.88
01:36.44
01:37.11
01:37.91
01:38.18
01:39.91
01:40.06
01:40.88
01:40.97
01:41.69
01:42.78
01:43.19
01:44.09
01:44.50
01:44.75
01:47.81
01:48.09
01:51.75
01:58.91
01:59.09

57.29

01:01.40
01:04.50
01:05.77
01:09.75
01:09.94
01:11.21
01:22.50



